
Land Monitoring
hans.dufourmont@eea.europa.eu

NRC/LC meeting, Copenhagen, 09-10.10.2017

G e n e r a l  c o n c l u s i o n s

mailto:hans.dufourmont@eea.europa.eu


Land
Monitoring • Technical consultations

– EEA internal : 15.09.2017 

– Eionet NRC/LCs : 09-10.10.2017  29.10.2017

– Copernicus land community: 16.10.2017  08.12.2017

• Governance consultations (tbd)
– Eionet NFPs + Copernicus User Forum: 06.02.2018  23.02.2018

• Liaise with CUF national representatives !!

– EC + Copernicus Committee: 10.03.2018 23.03.2018

• Industry production of CLC-backbone:
– Open Call for Tender, spring 2018

• Cooperation with MS on CLC-core
– Specific contract, from summer 2018 onwards

S h a p i n g  c o n s u l t a t i o n s …  a n d  
i m p l e m e n t a t i o n



Land
Monitoring

C o n n e c t i n g  E i o n e t  w i t h  C o p e r n i c u s  U F

• http://ec.europa.eu/transparency/regexpert/index.cfm?do=grou
pDetail.groupDetail&groupID=2584



Land
Monitoring

C o n c l u s i o n s  C L C 2 0 1 8

• S2 Image preparation: requests to speed up

– attempt to prioritise

• Verification

– keyword: flexibility on a bilateral basis

• subsets at XX %

• formats

• …

– do not hesitate to contact the CLC technical team in due time

• Final delivery date just after summer holidays 2018

– try to anticipate to the extent feasible



Land
Monitoring

2020

Today

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

NRC/LC 
meeting First 

contracts

CLC2018 
training

CLC2018 start 
production

CLC2018 end 
production

Start 
assessments

End 
assessments

Drafting SOER2020

Layout SOER2020
Publication 
SOER2020

Copernicus CLC2018 total: 24 months

Time Line CLC2018

CLC2018 administration: 8 months

CLC2018 production: 10 months
CLC2018 validation + integration: 1-3 months

I m p o r t a n c e  o f  C L C 2 0 1 8  p r o d u c t i o n :

S2 image preparation: 2 acquisition seasons



Land
Monitoring

C o n c l u s i o n s  C L C +  

• Description of CLC backbone and CLC core to be further clarified

• Feasibility analysis needed on several aspects
– segmentation (high variability in landscape, but multi-image stacks)

– storing and distribution of the data in millions of polygons

– through complementary contract with EAGLE

– through streamlining phase in production of CLC backbone

– MMU 0.5 ha & (vector grid size)

• Are 10 classes sufficient to provide a stable CLC-backbone over EEA39?

• Which datasets to use for level 1 compartmentation:
– EU wide datasets: OSM? EU-hydro?

– National datasets: LPIS? other?

• Evolution of draft specifications will be available via:
– http://land.copernicus.eu/user-corner/technical-library

• Governance of CLC+ to be further clarified: who does what? when? and 
how?

http://land.copernicus.eu/user-corner/technical-library


Land
Monitoring

T h e  E N I  S E I S  I I  E a s t  p r o j e c t

Existing and developing guidelines, 
tools and procedures related to the 
production of CLC2018 may 
simultaneously be valuable and 
useful resources for the CLC 
cooperation with the ENI East 
countries. 
• incl. S2 image support to be 

explored

Comparability in a regional 
approach



Land
Monitoring

O p e n  U s e r  c o n s u l t a t i o n  W o r k s h o p

http://copernicus.eu/clcplusworkshop



Land
Monitoring

F i n a l  w o r d s

• Please do fill out the survey on this NRC/LC meeting

• Comments on CLC+ welcome

• Please do fill out the LU possibilities table for UA enrichment

• Thanks to all for your contributions, and constructive feedback !

Special thanks to the ETC/ULS and to the EAGLE group !!


